- XPERIENCE

Advanced Surgical Irrigation

INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE

DESCRIPTION:
XPERIENCE Advanced Surgical Irrigation is a clear, colorless solution intended for cleansing and removal
of debris, including microorganisms from wounds.

Contains: Sodium Lauryl Sulfate, Citric Acid, Sodium Citrate, and Water.

INDICATIONS FOR USE:
XPERIENCE Advanced Surgical Irrigation is indicated for use in cleansing and removal of debris, including
microorganisms, from wounds.

WARNINGS/PRECAUTIONS:

* NOT FOR IV USE - This product has been tested as a wound wash only.

e External use only.

¢ The product is single-use and should be applied only once in a 24-hour period.

¢ Discard any unused solution.

e Do not use if there is a history of allergy to any of the ingredients.

¢ Avoid use and contact with eyes, ears and nasal passages.

¢ Do not use if container is damaged.

¢ Potential for temporary burning or discomfort may occur.

¢ Do not use with fibrin sealants due to the risk of material degradation. Application of fibrin
sealants in the presence of XPERIENCE Advanced Surgical Irrigation may impact sealant setup.

¢ |f product contacts unintended anatomy or materials, rinse away solution after irrigation.

¢ The Stryker StrykeFlow Il laparoscopic irrigator does not provide adequate pressure to remove
debris when used with XPERIENCE Advanced Surgical Irrigation.

¢ Do not use in the case of substantial tissue loss.

¢ Use XPERIENCE Advanced Surgical Irrigation with standard hemostatic techniques, per procedural
protocol, to support the management of bleeding and avoid delays in achieving hemostasis.

STORAGE AND HANDLING:
Store at 15°C to 25°C (59°F to 77°F). Excursions permitted.
XPERIENCE Advanced Surgical Irrigation may be cloudy prior to warming and is normal.

HOW SUPPLIED:
XPERIENCE Advanced Surgical Irrigation is supplied in 500 mL single-dose semi-flexible container.
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INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE
XPERIENCE Advanced Surgical Irrigatiomay be warmed to body temperature prior to administration.

For Powered Irrigation (Following aseptic technique):
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Check for leaks by squeezing container firmly. Discard unit if leaks are found, as sterility may
be compromised.

Remove either foil tab from the cap to expose the seal port.

Insert piercing pin (spike) into the rubber seal port until the pin is firmly seated. Two ports are
offered for convenience.

. Hang the container, with the rubber seal port facing down.
. Irrigate the wound bed with the contents of the supplied container following the manufacturer’s

instructions of the irrigation device. Serosanguineous fluid may be observed.

. Suction excess solution and debris throughout the procedure.
. Discard any unused solution.

For Manual Decanting (Following aseptic technique):
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Check for leaks by squeezing container firmly. Discard unit if leaks are found, as sterility may
be compromised.

. Remove either foil tab from the cap to expose the seal port.

. Remove the cap from the piercing pin (spike).

. Spike into the rubber seal port until the pin is firmly seated. Two ports are offered for convenience.
. Remove the fluid outlet cap from the piercing pin (spike) and squeeze the bottle to decant the

solution into a container.

. Irrigate the wound bed following standard practice. Serosanguineous fluid may be observed.
. Suction excess solution and debris throughout the procedure.
. Discard any unused solution.
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XPERIENCE

Advanced Surgical Irrigation

MODE D'EMPLOI

DESCRIPTION :

XPERIENCE Advanced Surgical Irrigation est une solution limpide et incolore destinée a nettoyer et a éliminer les
saletés ou débris, y compris les micro-organismes, des plaies.

Composition : Laurylsulfate de sodium, acide citrique, citrate de sodium et eau.

INDICATIONS D’EMPLOI :
XPERIENCE Advanced Surgical Irrigation est indiquée pour le nettoyage et I'élimination des saletés ou débris, y
compris les micro-organismes, des plaies.

AVERTISSEMENTS/PRECAUTIONS :

« NE DOIT PAS ETRE ADMINISTRE PAR VOIE INTRAVEINEUSE - Ce produit a été testé uniquement pour
le lavage des plaies.

o Usage externe uniquement.

o Le produit est a usage unique et doit étre appliqué une seule fois par période de 24 heures.

o Jeter toute solution inutilisée.

* Ne pas utiliser en cas d’antécédents d'allergie a I'un des ingrédients.

o Eviter toute utilisation et tout contact avec les yeux, les oreilles et les voies nasales.

o Ne pas utiliser si le contenant est endommagé.

o Unrisque de brdlure ou d’inconfort temporaire peut survenir.

» Ne pas utiliser avec des colles de fibrine en raison du risque de dégradation des matériaux. L'application
de colles de fibrine en présence de XPERIENCE Advanced Surgical Irrigation peut avoir un impact sur
la prise de la colle.

« Sile produit entre en contact accidentellement avec 'anatomie du patient ou les matériaux, rincer
la solution apres l'irrigation.

o L'irrigateur laparoscopique Stryker StrykeFlow Il ne fournit pas une pression suffisante pour éliminer
les saletés ou débris lorsqu'il est utilisé avec XPERIENCE Advanced Surgical Irrigation.

o Ne pas utiliser en cas de perte substantielle de tissus.

o Utiliser XPERIENCE Advanced Surgical Irrigation en suivant des techniques hémostatiques standard,
conformément au protocole de l'intervention, pour assurer la prise en charge des hémorragies et éviter
de retarder 'hémostase.

ENTREPOSAGE ET MANIPULATION :
Conserver entre 15 °C et 25 °C (59 °F et 77 °F). Ecarts de température permis.
Il est normal que XPERIENCE Advanced Surgical Irrigation puisse présenter un aspect trouble avant le réchauffement.

PRESENTATION :
XPERIENCE Advanced Surgical Irrigation est fournie dans un contenant semi-flexible de 500 ml a dose unique.
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MODE D’EMPLOI

XPERIENCE Advanced Surgical Irrigation peut étre réchauffée a la température du corps avant son administration.

Irrigation motorisée (en suivant une technique aseptique) :

1. Vérifier 'absence de fuites en appuyant fermement sur le contenant. Jeter I'unité si des fuites sont
détectées car la stérilité du contenu peut étre compromise.

2. Retirer 'une des languettes en papier aluminium du bouchon pour exposer I'orifice du joint.

3. Insérer la broche de perforation (perforateur) dans I'orifice du joint en caoutchouc jusqu’a ce que le
perforateur repose fermement en place. Deux orifices sont proposés pour plus de facilité.

4. Suspendre le contenant, avec l'orifice du joint en caoutchouc vers le bas.

5. Irriguer le lit de la plaie avec le contenu de la poche fournie en suivant les instructions du fabricant
du dispositif d'irrigation. Du liquide séro-sanguin peut étre observé.

6. Aspirer I'excédent de solution et les débris tout au long de la procédure.

7. Jeter toute solution inutilisée.

Décantation manuelle (en suivant une technique aseptique) :

1. Vérifier 'absence de fuites en appuyant fermement sur le contenant. Jeter I'unité si des fuites sont
détectées car la stérilité du contenu peut étre compromise.

2. Retirer I'une des languettes en papier aluminium du bouchon pour exposer l'orifice du joint.

3. Retirer le bouchon de la broche de perforation (perforateur).

4, Percer l'orifice du joint en caoutchouc jusqu'a ce que le perforateur repose fermement en place.
Deux orifices sont proposés pour plus de facilité.

5. Retirer le bouchon de sortie du liquide de la broche de perforation (perforateur) et presser le flacon
pour décanter la solution dans un contenant.

6. Irriguer le lit de la plaie en suivant la pratique standard. Du liquide séro-sanguin peut étre observé.

7. Aspirer I'excédent de solution et les débris tout au long de la procédure.

8. Jeter toute solution inutilisée.

Ne doit pas étre administrée
par voie intraveineuse
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ATTENTION : la loi fédérale n'autorise la vente de ce dispositif que sur ordonnance

ou par un médecin
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) -~RIENCE

Advanced Surgical Irrigation

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO

DESCRIPCION:

XPERIENCE Advanced Surgical Irrigation es una soluciéon transparente e incolora destinada a limpiar y eliminar
residuos y microorganismos de las heridas.

Contiene: laurilsulfato de sodio, acido citrico, citrato de sodio y agua.

INDICACIONES DE USO:
La solucién XPERIENCE Advanced Surgical Irrigation esta indicada para limpiar y eliminar residuos y microorganismos
de las heridas.

ADVERTENCIAS/PRECAUCIONES:

o NO APTO PARA ADMINISTRACION INTRAVENOSA: Este producto se ha evaluado Gnicamente
para el lavado de heridas.

o Exclusivamente para uso externo.

¢ Elproducto es de un solo uso y deberd aplicarse Unicamente una vez cada 24 horas.

¢ Deseche toda la solucién que sobre.

« No debe emplearse en personas con antecedentes de alergia a cualquiera de los ingredientes.

¢ Evite su uso y contacto con los ojos, los oidos o los conductos nasales.

¢ No debe emplearse si el envase esta dafado.

o Podria producir quemaduras o molestias pasajeras.

¢ No debe emplearse con selladores de fibrina debido al riesgo de degradacion de los materiales.
La aplicacion de selladores de fibrina en presencia de la solucién XPERIENCE Advanced Surgical Irrigation
podria afectar adversamente el fraguado de los selladores.

¢ Siel producto entra en contacto con una regiéon anatémica o materiales no indicados, enjuague
la solucién después de la irrigacién para eliminarla.

o Elirrigador laparoscopico Stryker StrykeFlow Il no produce suficiente presidn para eliminar los residuos
cuando se usa con la solucion XPERIENCE Advanced Surgical Irrigation.

¢ No debe emplearse en caso de que haya una considerable pérdida de tejidos.

» Use XPERIENCE Advanced Surgical Irrigation con técnicas hemostaticas estandares, segun el protocolo
del procedimiento, para facilitar el manejo del sangrado y evitar demoras en el logro de la hemostasia.

CONSERVACION Y MANEJO:
Conservar entre 15y 25 °C (59 y 77 °F). Se permiten oscilaciones de temperatura.
La solucién XPERIENCE Advanced Surgical Irrigation podria estar turbia antes de entibiarse; eso es normal.

PRESENTACION:
La solucion XPERIENCE Advanced Surgical Irrigation se presenta en un envase semiflexible monodosis de 500 ml.
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INSTRUCCIONES DE USO
La solucion XPERIENCE Advanced Surgical Irrigation podra entibiarse hasta la temperatura corporal antes

de administrarse.

Para irrigacion eléctrica (siguiendo técnicas asépticas):

1. Apriete firmemente el envase para comprobar que no tenga fugas. Si detectara alguna fuga,
deseche la unidad, ya que podria haberse comprometido la esterilidad.

2. Retire cualquiera de las lenglietas metélicas de la tapa para poner al descubierto el orificio de sellado.

3. Inserte la espiga de perforacién (punzén) en el orificio del sello de goma hasta que la espiga calce
firmemente en su lugar. Para mayor comodidad, se ofrecen dos orificios.

4. Cuelgue el envase orientando el orificio del sello de goma hacia abajo.

5. Irrigue el lecho de la herida con el contenido del envase que se suministra, siguiendo las instrucciones
del fabricante del dispositivo de irrigacion. Podria observarse liquido serosanguinolento.

6. Aspire el exceso de solucion y los residuos a lo largo del procedimiento.

7. Deseche toda la solucion que sobre.

Para decantacion manual (siguiendo técnicas asépticas):
1. Apriete firmemente el envase para comprobar que no tenga fugas. Si detectara alguna fuga,
deseche la unidad, ya que podria haberse comprometido la esterilidad.
2. Retire cualquiera de las lenglietas metélicas de la tapa para poner al descubierto el orificio de sellado.
. Retire la tapa de la espiga de perforacién (punzén).
4. Perfore el orificio del sello de goma con la espiga hasta que esta calce firmemente en su lugar.
Para mayor comodidad, se ofrecen dos orificios.
5. Retire la tapa de salida de liquidos de la espiga de perforacion (punzén) y apriete el envase para
decantar la solucién dentro de un recipiente.
6. Irrigue el lecho de la herida siguiendo la practica habitual. Podria observarse liquido serosanguinolento.
7. Aspire el exceso de solucidn y los residuos a lo largo del procedimiento.
8. Deseche toda la solucién que sobre.
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